

Sch. XLV-Form NO. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
			BF	8	800918 = 10
G. ST 12%			—	4	96110 = 10
Labours cess 1%.			—	4	8009 = 10
			Total		905037 = 10
Add Road East page 40				6	6464115 = 10
				67	369152 = 10
less 10% below as per agreement				6	3736915 = 10
				6	6632237 = 10
less previous bill				6	4279948 = 10
				6	2352289 = 10
B.A.O. <u>29/10/22</u>					Attchani 29/10/22 AE.
C.A.R. <u>29/10/22</u>					
29/10/22					

(Earth and Sand)
Sch. XLV-Form NO. 134. Bill 26

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Name of work - Construction of Road from Kapainga more to Kapainga in Kachas block					
Agency - OM Construction					
Vill - Bagant					
Mahabir Astham Sagarham					
Agreement No. 27/SED					120-21
Date of start -					14.10.50
Date of Completion -					14.12.50
					120.21 = 50
					100.5 = 50
					100.5 = 50
					380.15 = 50

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
1. <u>Cleaning and Grading</u>					
2. <u>road land - do - all</u>					
<u>Comp.</u>					
<u>Sqy vide item No 1 P-20</u>					
<u>Sqy = 0.3395 Ha</u>					
<u>@ Rs 57783.793/Hec Rs 19618 = 10</u>					
3. <u>Excavation for road way</u>					
<u>In soil using - do - all Comp.</u>					
<u>Sqy vide item No 3 P-20</u>					
<u>Sqy = 31.50 m³</u>					
<u>@ Rs 142-753/m³ Rs 4497 = 10</u>					
4. <u>Construction of embankment</u>					
<u>with approved material</u>					
<u>deposited from road way</u>					

<u>Cutting - do - all Comp.</u>					
<u>Sqy vide item No 3 P-21</u>					
<u>Sqy = 18.90 m³</u>					
<u>@ Rs 34.013/m³ Rs 642 = 10</u>					
5. <u>Excavation for road way</u>					
<u>In soil with hydraulic</u>					
<u>excavators - do - all Comp.</u>					
<u>Sqy vide item No 4 P-21</u>					
<u>Sqy = 31.50 m³</u>					
<u>@ Rs 88.58/m³ Rs 2790 = 10</u>					
6. <u>Construction of embankment</u>					
<u>with material obtained</u>					
<u>from borrow pits with</u>					
<u>a lift of 1.5m - do - all Comp.</u>					
<u>Sqy vide item No 8 P-30</u>					

For 1000 m length continuation

Rs 429.73 m

13 Rs 89059 = 10

Volume of actual measurement					Contents of area
No.	L	B	D		
For 100 m lead p-31		BF H			1,16,606 = 00
Qty 1189.442 m ³					
@ 199.024/m ³					177255 = 00
6					
7. Construction of					
subgrade and earthen					
shoulders - do - all Comp.					
Qty vide item no 6 p-21					
Qty = 1922.18 m ³					
@ 204.553/m ³					389097 = 00
7					
7. Construction of					
granular sub base					
by providing well graded					
materials - do - all Comp.					

Qty vide item no 2 p-22					
Qty = 627.875 m ³					
@ 3272.152/m ³					2054502 = 00
8					
8 Providing laying					
spreading and compaction					
stone aggregate (S.B.M)					
Qty - do - all Comp.					
Qty vide item no 3 p-28					
Qty = 276.795 m ³					
@ 4798.997/m ³					1328338 = 00
9					
10 Earth work excavation					
in foundation trenches - do					
- all Comp.					
Qty vide item no 11 p-23					
Qty = 15.662 m ³					
@ 333.271/m ³					5219 = 00

Continuation

c/o B 40, 71, 017 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
19. Providing 115 pec				BF ft	4071017 ≈ 0
(1:2.5:5) 98 leveling					
Course in foundation					
-do -all Comp.					
Qty vide item No 12 P-23					
Qty = 2.054 m ³					
@ 6731.308/m ³ ft					13826 ≈ 0
20 Brick masonry work					
1 m cm (1:4) in head wall					
-do -all Comp.					
Qty vide item No 13 P-23					
Qty = 13.869 m ³					
@ 107331.974/m ³ ft					101680 ≈ 0

21. Providing and laying					
PCC Pipe 11/2 - do all Comp.					
Qty vide item No 14 P-23					
Qty = 7.50 m					
@ 1412.319/m ft					10592 ≈ 0
22. Plastering with Cement					
Porter (1:4) on Brick work					
-do -all Comp.					
Qty vide item No 15 P-24					
Qty = 38.477 m ²					
@ 408.631/m ² ft					15722 ≈ 0
23. Providing and fixing					
of working bench marks					
-do -all Comp.					
Qty vide item No 1 P-27					

Continuation

Qty = 0.97 km @ 38113.228/m ft 36970 ≈ 0

C10 ft 4249807 ≈ 0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
17 14. providing and fixing kilometre local stone -do- all Comp. Qty vide item No 9 P-31			BF	61	24 24 8 = 10
(i) km stone @ Rs 2699.654/m ² 5381 = 10			Qty = 2.160		
(ii) 200 m stone @ Rs 732.455/m ² 2930 = 10			Qty = 4.160		
20 15. providing and fixing of retro reflectorised traffic signs - do - all Comp. Qty vide item 10 P-31					
(i) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular					

3 Nos @ Rs 7597.219/No Rs 22792 = 10

(ii) 900 mm side octagon
2 also @ Rs 5307.06/No Rs 10614 = 10

21
16 Road marking of not
applied thermoplastic
Compound 9.5 mm thick
-do- all Comp.

Qty vide item No 11 (ii) P-31
(i) BT
Qty = 154.00 m²
@ Rs 830.47/m² Rs 127893 = 10

(ii) PCC
Qty = 40.00 m²
@ Rs 943.369/m² Rs 37735 = 10

22
17. providing and fixing
of typical mm 57 in formwork
Sign board - do - all Comp.

Qty vide item No 12 P-31
3 Nos @ Rs 10840.64/No Rs 32522 = 10
Qty = 3 Nos @ Rs 10840.64/No Rs 32522 = 10

1464115 = 10

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
<u>RCC Box Culvert</u>					
<u>24- DIS mantling of existing</u>					
<u>1/3 structural - do - all Comp.</u>					
<u>Qty vide item No 13 P-32</u>					
<u>(a) Reinforced Cement Con.</u>					
<u>Qty = 3.36 m³</u>					
<u>@ Rs 1076.51/m³ Rs 3617 = 10</u>					
<u>(b) plain Cement Concrete</u>					
<u>Qty = 1.50 m³</u>					
<u>@ Rs 399.97/m³ Rs 600 = 10</u>					
<u>(c) Brick masonry</u>					
<u>Qty = 24.75 m³</u>					
<u>@ Rs 224.79/m³ Rs 5564 = 10</u>					
<u>24- 3/29 Earth work in</u>					

<u>excavation in foundation</u>					
<u>- do - all Comp.</u>					
<u>Qty vide item No 14 P-32</u>					
<u>Qty = 104.40 m³</u>					
<u>@ Rs 294.93/m³ Rs 30791 = 10</u>					
<u>25- 2/25 providing PCC in 10(1:2:5)</u>					
<u>Concrete for Plain Concrete</u>					
<u>- do - all Comp.</u>					
<u>Qty vide item No 15 P-32</u>					
<u>Qty = 7.44 m³</u>					
<u>@ Rs 6380.65/m³ Rs 47472 = 10</u>					
<u>26- 5/30 providing m 15 PCC (1:2:5)</u>					
<u>Concrete for plain Concrete</u>					
<u>in open foundation - do all Comp.</u>					
<u>Qty vide item No 16 P-33</u>					
<u>Qty = 42.829 m³ @ Rs 5956.91/m³ Rs 255128 = 10</u>					

Continuation

c/o Rs 343172 = 10

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Coefficients of area
	No.	L	B	D	
27 36 Painting with cement mortar (1:3) - do - all Comp.			BF ft		343172.00
Qty vide item no 17 p-33					
Qty = 1.425 m ²					
@ Rs 68.25/m ² - f.					97.000 =
28 38 Providing RCC m 25 (1:2.5:5) concrete for Plain Concrete - do all Comp.					
Qty vide item no 18 p-33					
Qty = 6.99 m ³					
@ Rs 8266.99/m ³ f.					57786.00
29 39 supplying, fitting and placing HXS D bar - do					

all comp.					
Qty vide item no 19 p-33					
Qty = 0.72018 t					
@ Rs 52625.21/t f.					45000.00
30 37 providing 1000p holes in abutment - do all Comp.					
Qty vide item no 20 p-34					
Qty = 12 Nos					
@ Rs 243.74/No f.					2925.00
31 37 Providing PCC m 20 architectural coping on the top of wing wall return wall - do all Comp.					
Qty vide item no 21 p-34					
Qty = 11.90 m					
@ Rs 5325.97/m f.					5326.00

Continuation

C/L Rs 454406.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
32 43 Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure - do - all Comp.			BF ft		454406 = 14
Qty vide item no 32 P-34					
Qty = 3.50 m ³					
@ Rs 8484.05/m ³ for 29694 = 10					
33 44 Supplying filling and placing 1750 per reinforced superstructure - do - all Comp.					
Qty vide item no 33 P-34					
Qty = 0.29 km					

@ Rs 83774.65/ft 18495 = 10

34 45 Providing and laying Cement concrete wearing coat - do - all Comp.					
Qty vide item no 24 P-34					
Qty = 11.00 m ²					
@ Rs 14794.35/m ² for 162738 = 10					
35 46 Providing and laying filter media with granules covered aggregate - do - all Comp.					
Qty vide item no 25 P-35					
Qty = 14.07 m ³					
@ Rs 3767.77/m ³ for 53013 = 10					

36 40 Backfilling behind abutment and return wall - do - all comp.					
Qty vide item no 26 P-35					
Qty = 2483 m ³ continuation					
@ Rs 3325.50/m ³ for 82572 = 10					

800918 = 10